CTLY OF
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda ltem L
February 29, 2016

NOVI

cityofnovi.org

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Highway Maintenance and Construction, Inc. for the
2015 Chip Seal project in the amount of $8,725.14, plus interest earned on retainage.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division 77 '(-:’4

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $ 8,725.14
AMOUNT BUDGETED $ 164,189.00
LINE ITEM NUMBER 203-203.00-864.500

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

As part of the City’s ongoing asset management approach to maintaining roads, a report
was completed by URS that evaluated the City's 6.7 miles of streets that have a chip
sealed surface treatment. (Chip sedling is the application of an asphalt emulsion to seal
the road’s surface, followed by placement and compaction of small diameter crushed
gravel). The report identified $806,200 of capital improvements necessary to improve and
maintain the chip seal streets in good condition.

The scope of the 2015 Chip Seal Program included capital preventative maintenance
(CPM), such as drainage improvements, base repair and new chip seal on the following
streefts (see attached map):

e Chapman e Lashbrook e Parklow * Lemay
s Endwell s Monticello e Bernstadt ¢ Maudlin
* Herman e Paramount * Eubank * Owenton

The construction contract was awarded to Highway Maintenance and Construction, Inc.,
in the amount of $162,935 at the May 18, 2015 City Council meeting.

Engineering staff worked with the engineering consultant for this project, URS Corporation,
to review and verify the final confract payment amount of $8,725.14 that is due the
contractor (Final Pay Estimate No. 2, attached). The City Attorney reviewed the
documentation and found it o be in an acceptable form (Beth Saarela's February 2, 2016
letter, attached).

There was one (1) approved change order issued for this project resulting in a net
decrease of $20,432.30 to the construction contract, or 12.5% under the awarded amount.
The approved change orders resulted in a final contract price of $142,502.70.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment fo Highway Maintenance and
Construction, Inc. for the 2015 Chip Seal project in the amount of $8,725.14, plus interest
edrned on retainage.



Mayor Gatt

Council Member Markham

Mayor Pro Tem Staudt

Council Member Mutch

Council Member Burke

Council Member Wrobel

Council Member Casey




2015 Chip Seal Program
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MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE
Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for Map Leg en d
any official or primary source. This map was intended to meet

cltyotnoviiorg
National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.

. 0 145 290 580
Sl 2015 Chip Seal Streets
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132

. 1 inch = 700 feet
PR s el === 2015 Chip Seal Streets

confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.
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JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC

27555 Executive Drive Suite 250 ~ Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331
Phone: 248.489.4100 | Fax: 248.489.1726

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela

. irsilaw.co
esaarela@jrsjlaw.com www jrsjlaw.com

February 2, 2016

Aaron Staup, Engineering Coordinator
CITY OF NOVI '
Department of Public Services

Field Services Complex

26300 Lee BeGole Drive

Novi, MI 48375

Re: 2015 Chip Seal Contract — Highway Maintenance and Construction
Closing Documents

Dear Mr. Staup:

We have received and reviewed closing documents for the 2015 Chip Seal Contract:

1. Application for Final Payment
2. Contractor’s Sworn Statement
3. Consent of Surety

4., Waivers of Lien

Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by appropriate City staff, the closing
documents appear to be in order, The existing Maintenance Bond amount Is adequate for the
final project cost. The General Contractor has provided its final waiver of lien.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns in regard to this matter.

Very truly yours,

FARMINGTON HILLS LANSING B MARSHALL B ST. CLAIR SHORES



Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator
February 2, 2016
Page 2

EKS
Enclosures
C: Maryanne Cornelius, Clerk (w/Enclosures)
Rob Hayes, Public Services Director (w/Enclosures)
Carl Johnson, Finance Director/Chief Financial Officer (w/Enclosures)
Brian Coburn, Engineering Manager (w/Enclosures)
Mark Koskinen, URS Corporation (w/Enclosures)
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosures)



CITY OF NOVI

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

[ 94503

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

PROJECT:

2015 Chip Seal Program

_APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 15-2202  PAYMENT NO.:
OWNER: City of Novi ENGINEER: URS Corporation CONTRACTOR: Highway Maintenance & Construction
45175 W. Ten Mile Road 27777 Franklin Road, Suite 2000 P.O. Box 74411
Novi, Michigan 48375 Southfield, Michigan 48034 Romulus, Michigan 48174-0411
(248) 204-5900 (734) 941-8885
CONTRACT AMOUNT FINAL COMPLETION DATES DATES OF ESTIMATE
ORIGINAL: $162,935.00 ORIGINAL: August 28, 2015 FROM: October 30, 2015
REVISED:
REVISED: $142,502.70 ACTUAL: September 25, 2015 TO: January 18, 2016
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
2015 Chip Seal Program CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
Item GL#203-203.00-866.500
No. Description of ltem Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Q_xanﬁty Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount Quantity Amount
0 |Constr. Inspection 'Crew Day” eb | 2200 s 600|S 14,080:00 $ s waosoo0| ]
1 Maintaining Traffic LS 1.00 $ 6,000.00 | $ 6,000.00 1.00 $ 6,000.00 | $ 6,000.00 1.00 3 6,000.00 100%
2 __|Erosion Control, Silt Fence LF 200.00 | % 50018 1,000.00 0.00 $ 5008 - 0.00
3 |Erosion Control, Inlet Protection EA 6.00 $ 250.00 [ $ 1,500.00 4.00 $ 250.00{ $ 1,000.00 4.00 $ 1,000.00 100%
4 (Shoulder, CL It TON 15.00 $ 150.00 | 8 2,250.00 0.00 $ 150.00 | & - 0.00
5 |Agg Base, 21AA Limestone, 8" SY 313.00 |$ 35008 10,955.00 42900 |$ 350018 15,015.00 420.00 |8 15,015.00 100%
6 |Sewer, CIE, 12-inch, Tr Det B LF 121.00 | $ 50.001 8 6,050.00 12000 |$ 50.00 | § 6,000.00 120.00 18 6,000.00 100%
7 __{Dr Structure, 24-inch dia. EA 1.00 $ 3,500.00 | § 3,500.00 3.00 $ 3,500.00 | § 10,500.00 3.00 $ 10,500.00 100%
8 _[Dr Structure, 48-inch dia. EA 1.00 $ 45800.00 | $ 4,800.00 1.00 $ 4,800.00 | $ 4.800.00 1.00 $ 4,800.00 100%
9 Dr Structure, Tap, 12-inch EA 1.00 3 250.00 | $ 250.00 3.00 $ 250.00 | $ 750.00 3.00 $ 750.00 100%
10 |Dr Structure Cover, Type C EA 2.00 $ 400.00 [ $ 800.00 3.00 $ 400.00 | $ 1,200.00 3.00 $ 1,200.00 100%
11__|Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2 EA 15.00 8 1,350.00 | § 20,250.00 2.00 $ 1,350.00 | $ 2,700.00 2.00 $ 2,700.00 100%
12 |Reconstruct Drainage Structure EA 10.00 $ 775.00 | $ 7,750.00 0.00 $ 775.00 | $ - 0.00
13__{Point-Up Drainage Structure EA 8.00 $ 150.00 [ $ 1,200.00 2.00 $ 150.00 | § 300.00 2.00 $ 300.00 100%
14 _{Underdrain, Subbase, 6-inch LF 340.00 | $ 25.00( 8 8,500.00 | 34000 |$ 25.00 | & _8,500.00 340.00 | $ 8.500.00 100%.
15 [Seal, Single Chip 8y 14600.00 | $ 240 % 35,040.00 | 14666.00 | $ 24018 35,198.40 14666.00 | 8 35,198.40 100%
16 _|Seal, Single Chip, Patching SY 5800.00 | $ 3008 17,400.00 | 4826.00 | § 30018 14,478.00 4826.00 | $ 14,478.00 100%
17 |Seal, Fog SY 14600.00 | $ 0658 9,490.00 | 14666.00 | $ 065]% 9,5632.90 14666.00 | $ 9,632.90 100%.
18__|Spray Patch TON 36.00 $ 3%0.00 (8 14,040.00 19.88 $ 3900018 7,753.20 1988 |3 7,753.20 100%
19 |HMA, 4C TON 76.00 $ 160.00 | $ 12,160.00 111.72 [ $ 160.00 | $ 17.875.20 11172 |8 17.875.20 100%
TOTAL THIS SHEET $ 162,935.00 $ 141,6802.70 $ - $ 141,602.70 100%



CITY OF NOVI 26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

. APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT

PROJECT: 2015 Chip Seal Program

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 15-2202 PAYMENT NO.
NEW CONTRACT ITEMS
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
ltem -
No. Description of Item Unit Divisibn Gl# Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %
20 |Sewer, 8-inch SDR PVC LF T 50.00 | $ 900.00 1800 | 8 800.00 100%
21 ool s ] o s - s - 000 |3 -
2 s 0 e ] o s - s - 000 |8 -
23 | o | : g ~ 000 |8 - s - 000 |s -
24 0 . : 0 : 0.00 3 - $ - 0.00 $ -
25 o . o | oo Is - s - 000 |s -
2% oo o e 0 ] o |8 - |s - 000 s -
27 0 ‘ 0 0.00 3 - 1s - 000 |8 -
28 o] 0 000 |s _ s - 000 s -
29 ool 2 8 ] oo s - s - 000 |s -
30 N % o : 000 |8 - s - 000 |s -
31 0 . . 0 0.00 $ - 13 - 0.00 $ -
32 0 : . 0 0.00 3 - $ - 0.00 $ -
33 a . EYEr - |s - 000 |s -
34 oo L. o 7 ] o s - |s - 000 |8 -
35 L sl e ] ow s - _|s - 000 |s -
3 o L s ] o s - _|s - 000 |s -
a7 e | s ] oo | - |s - 000 |s -
38 L s s | oo s R - 000 |8 -
38 s e ] oo | - |s - 000 | -
40 s L s ] o |s - |s - 000 |s -
41 e s oo s - 1s - 000 |3 -
2 L e b 2 v oo |s E - 000 |s .
43 e 8 0 s ] oo s E - 000 |s -
4 s b s ] o s - s - 000 |8 -
45 o L 8 ¢ | ow |s B - 000 | -
4 s s 0 | om |s - |s - 000 |3 -
47 e b s 0 | ow [s - Is - 000 |s -

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET | $ $00.00 $ - $ 900.00
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS $ 162,935.00 $ 141,602.70 $ - 3 141,602.70
GRAND TOTAL $ 162,935.00 $ 142,502.70 $ - $ 142,502.70



T

Novi, Michigan 48375
94503 | Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

CITY OF NOV1 : PURCHASE ORDER NO. 26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

e SECOR2, . O OSSOSO
PROJECT 301 Y e L NOVIPROUECT NG agats SRR e N
Original Contract Amount: $ 162,935.00 "/ CHANGE ORDERS
Change Orders: $ (20,432.30) & No. Date Amount
1 December 3, 2015 $ (20,432.30)
Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: $ 142,502.70 s $ -
. 3 -
Total Cost of Work Performed to Date: $ 142,502.70 s -
$ -
MINUS Retainage: $ -
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days™ ToDate [  19.50] % - $ -
ThisPay |____ 0.00] $ -
Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date: $ 142,502.70 « $ -
$ -
MINUS L.D,'s: #ofdaysover=[ 19 | $ 11,400.00 v $ -
$ amount/day =| $600 $ -

Subtotal: $ 131,102.70 = $ -
ADD Incentive "Crew Days", if under: $ 1,600.00 TOTAL: $ (20,432.30) "
Subtotal: $ 132,702.70 o
MINUS Amount of Previous Payments: $ 123,977.56 v

1% 123,977.56

2% -

38 - Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed per Contract: 22.00

493 - Additional "Crew Days" per Change Orders: 0.00

5% - Total Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed: 22.00

65 - Inspection "Crew Days" Used to Date: 19.50

7% - Inspection "Crew Days" Remaining: 2.50

8 $ -

9% -

10

$ -
BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: $ . 872514 /



26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

CITY OF NOVI Novi, #ickigan 48376
Tel: (248} 347-0456
Fax: (245} 7356859

Sectitnn 3.
| APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT

PROJECT: 2015 Chip Seal Program o Nowi PROJECT NO.: 15-2202 PAYMENT NO.: FiRAL

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies thet: (1] Any previous progress payments received from

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE T IS APPLICATION
OWNER o amount of Work done under the Contract referred lo above have been applied to discharge Is recommended, F}W p \
in full 2% obligations of CONTRACTOR mcurred m conneciion with Work covered by prior Applications / § /
for Payment; 12 title to el Work materials, and equipment incorporated in said Work of otheswise CITY OF NOWI RN
TEsted in of covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and e N4
clear of 2] lens, clsims, securlly Inlerest. and encumbesences (except such as are covered by Bond ,éfi(
acceptable to QWNER indemnifying OWNER sgainst any such leln . ciaim sscurity intersst, of

encumberencs); and (31 6l Work covered by this Application for Payment Is In accordance with

By Aaran J. Staup, comu@ n Englne;jjing Coordinator
the Contratt Bocuments and nof defective es that tenn Is defined bn the Contract Documents,

gfvaM@

-~ Dated:
Highway Maintenance & Construction Date: | 72 - 201l 1 -
Contractor Company P :;;? o /?.w/’?
. ey ( /
m\gﬁ 7 SN - / %ww
1 chonzgy Signature v
) e
Syi/]?ip_,/; T g ‘5 . D fM{:K By “Brlan Cobum, PE., Englneering Bealcr Manager
1
i Neme Paés tDep @f ﬁf%@
/ Dated:
URS Corporation Date; ﬁ jﬁg A § é@
Consugmt Fiem v

A if' 7
& gfé’?ﬁf, ) O Aft Full Unconditional Waivers of lien have been recemed ffom each subcontracior and/or supplier. revievad and approved by
Congultanidrithorzed Slgratune the Consuitant, Also, atteched to this Final Payment is a copy of the Contractor’s Swaxn Statemant. Consent of Surety, and

,:/rgr 3 new Mamntenance and Guaraniee Bond (if the emount is greater than the final coniract price) or a Maintenance Bond Rider
By S0 frge e b, A covering the difference between the final contract prics and the awarded smoun,
Print Name




CONSENT OF SURETY OWNER

TO FINAL PAYMENT ARCHITECT _
AlA DOCUMENT G707 CONTRACTOR  ___

SURETY .
(Instructions on reverse side) OTHER —

Bond No. PB02452300905

TO (OWNER)
{Name and address ) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

City Of Novi
45175 Wast Ten iile Road
Novi, Ml 48375

CONTRACT DATE: 5/26/2015
PROJECT:

(Name and address)
2015 Chip Seal Program Proiect

CONTRACTOR: HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE & CONSTRUCTION CO.

12101 Wahrman Road
Romulus, MI 48174

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the
(here insert name and address of Surety )

Philadelphia Indemnity Ingsurance Company

One Bala Plaz 100

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

. SURETY,

on bond of
(here insert name and address of Conlractor)

HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE & CONSTRUCTION CO.

12101 Wahrman Road
Romulus, MI 48174 , CONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the final payment to the Gontractor, and agrees that final payment {o the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety Company of

any of its obligations to

(here Insert name and address of Owner)
City Of Novi
45175 West Ten Mile Road , OWNER,
Novi, Ml 48375

as set forth in the said Surety Company's bond. ‘

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety Company has hereunto set its hand this 22nd day of January, 2016,
{Insert in wriing the month fallowing by the numenc date and year)

Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Compan

i,
Attest: Vo /Ua/ M\ -~ I
(

Seal Signature of Autharized Representative
Nick Ashburn, Attorney-in-Fact

AlA DOCUMENT G707 CONSENT OF SURETY COMPANY TO FINAL PAYMENT 1994 EDITION AIAG One Page
€ THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE,, NW



4469
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

One Bala Plaza, Suite 100
Dala Cynwyd, PA 19004-0950

Power of Altorney

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS That PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY (the Company), # corporation organized and
h

existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby constitute and i
is true and lawful Attomey-in-fact with full autherity to execute on s behalf bonds, undertakings, recogmzances and other

contrects of idemnity and wntings obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of 1¢s business and to bind the Company thereby, in an amount hot to esceed
$

This Power of Attorney i3 granted and is signed and sealed by facsimsile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board ot Directors of
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY at a mesting duly eailed the 1* day of July, 2011,

RESOLVED: ‘That the Boand of Directors hereby authonzes the President or any Vice President of the
Company to: (1) Appoint Attomey(s) in Fact and authonize the Attomey(s) in Fact to
execute on behalf of the Company bonds and underiakings, contracts of indemnity and
other writings obligatory in the namre thereof and to anach the seal of the Company
thereto; and (2) to remove, at any time, any such Attomey-in-Fect and revoke the
authonty given. And, be it

FURTHER
RESOLVE(S; That the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed 1o any

such Power of Attomey or certificate relating thereto by facsirnile, and any such Power of
Attomey so executed and centified by facsimile signatures and fcsimile seal shall be
valid and binding upon the Company in the future with the respect to any bond or
undertaking to which it is attached,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOQF, PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY HAS CAUSED THIS INSTRUMENT TO BE SIGNED AND
ITS CORPORATE SEALTO BE AFFIXED BY ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICE THIS 107 DAY OF JUNE 2013,

(Seal)

Robert D, Q’Leary Jr, President & CEO
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

O this 10° day of June 2013, before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and being by me duly sworn said that he

is the therein described and authonized officer of the PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, that the seal affixed to said instrument is the
Cerporate sea! of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed.

A

Notary Public:
residing at: Bala Cvowyd. PA
{Notary Seal)
My commisston expires December 18,2016

1, Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, do herby certify that the foregoing resolution ofthe Board of
Directors and this Power of Attorney 1ssued pursuant thereto on this 10™ day of June 2013 true and correst and are still in full force and effect. I de further certify that
Robert D. O 'Leary Jr., who executed the Power of Attorney a3 President, was on the date of execution of the attached Power of Attomey the duly elected President of

PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY,
. TAMN
In Testimony Whereof T have subscribest my name and affxed the facsimile seal of each Compeny this 1 1 day of SANUACY 2016

Re>

Erdward Suayago, Corporite Secretary
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

v X
Veta g grvant®




SWORN STATEMENT

State of Michigan
County of: : Wayne Date: JANUARY 25, 2016
Highway Maintenance & Construction Co (deponent) being duly sworn deposes and says:
I. That _Bowen Paving Inc. is the Contractor/Subcontractor for an

improvement to the property described on the following page.

2, That the following is a statement of each subcontractor and supplier and laborer, for which the
payment of wages or fringe benefits and withholdings is due but unpaid, with whom the
Contractor/Subcontractor has Contracted/Subcontracted for performance under the Contract with
the Owner or Lessee of the property, and that the amounts due to the persons as of the date hereof
are correctly and fully set forth opposite their names as follows:

Name of Type of Total Amount | Amount Amount of ATount of Labor,
Subcontractor, . Laborer Fringe Benefits &

. Improvement { Contract | Already | Currently . .
Supplier or Furnished Price Paid Owin Wages Due Withholdings due
Laborer s g but Unpaid but Unpaid
Bowen Paving | chip seal $70,540,20 $70,540.20 0 0 0

SRV 0120-15-0240




The contracts or subcontracts cited herein are for improvement to the following described real property
situated in Oakland County, Michigan, described as:

(Inzert legal description of property) 201 _ghip Seal Program

Commonly known as:

3. That the Contractor has not procured material from, or subcontracted with, any person other than
those set forth above and owes o money for the improvement other than the swmns set forth

above.

4. Deponent further says that he makes the foregoing statement as the Contractor/Subcontractor or
as Controller of the Contractor/Subcontractor for the purpose of representing to the owner of the
above described premises and his agents that the above described property is free from claims of
construction liens, or the possibility of construction liens, except as specifically set forth above
and except for claims of construction liens by laberers which may be provided pursuant to
Sectian 109 of the Construction Lien Act, Act No. 497 of the Public Acts of 1980, as amended,
being Section 570.1109 of the Michigan Compiled Laws,

WARNING TO OWNER: An Owner of the above described property may not rely on this sworn
statement to avoid the claim of a Subcontractor, Supplier or Laborer who has provided a Natice of
Furnishing (or a Laborer who may provide a Notice of Furnishing pursuant to Section 109 of the
Construction Lien Act) to the Designee orto the Owner if the Designes is not named or has died.

Dated: JANUARY 25,2016 v mg; ;/M@ | ) ﬁ§ W\\

e e R

Sngm re of/Deponent Jerreey <. Pemel(
PresipesT

WARNING TO DEPONENT: A person, who with intent to defraud, gives a false sworn statement is
subject to criminal penalties as provided in Section 110 of the Construction Lien Act, Act No 497 of the

Public Acts of 1980, as amended, being Section 570.1110 of the Michigan Compiled Laws,

Subseribed and sworn to before me on: JANUARY 25, 2016 in Waype. Coymty, Michigan
(A s L \ ¥ .
My commission expires: _07/17/2017 Signature; . Flle 26} % 2 lA

mﬁﬁfaf? A el )

SW-2 0120-15-0241



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

My/our contract with CITY OF Novi to provide
(other contracting party)
CHIP SEAL for the improvement of the property described as

2015 CHIP SEAL PROGRAM

having been

fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction lien rights
against such property are hereby waived and released.

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the
owner or lessee of the property or the owner’s or lessee’s designee has received
a notice of furnishing from mefone or us or if /we are not required to provide one,
and the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from
mefone of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without
contacting me/one of us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify
that it is authentic.

JEFFREY S DEMEK, PRESIDENT
(Printed Name of Lien Claimant)

N o o
/z(%gnéfure of lien claimant)
Signed on: Xl/z.g”' ’Aé Address: 12101 WAHRMAN ST

ROMULUS, MI 48174

Telephone: 734-941-.8885

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

My/our contract with HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE & CONSTRUCTION CO. to provide

(other cantracting party)
CHIP SEAL for the improvement of the property described as

NOVI CHIP SEAL 2015

having been

fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction lien rights
against such property are hereby waived and released.

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee’s designee has received
a notice of furnishing from me/one or us or if l/we are not required to provide one,
and the owner, lessee, or designee has nhot received this waiver directly from
me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without
contacting me/one of us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify
that it is authentic.

BOWEN PAVING, INC.
(Printed Name of Lien Claimant)

(Signature of lien claimant)
ML Bow Al

Signed on: / - P~/ Address:_ 1001 CESAR E. CHAVE4

PONTIAC, Ml 48340

Telephone: 248-332-4956

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.
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